On the basis of this contract the Seller commits 
itself to sell to the Buyer and the latter pledges itself to 
purchase goods in accordance with the quantities and 
prices listed in Annex No. 1 to this contract. 

1.2. Pradinė (maksimali) sutarties vertė be PVM 
12.048,30 EUR (dvylika tūkstančių keturiasdešimt 
aštuoni eurai 30 ct), įskaitant prekių pristatymą 
Pirkėjui. 

1.2. Total contract value 12,048.30 EUR (twelve 
thousand forty-eight euros 30 ct), including delivery of 
the goods to the Buyer. 

1.3.  PVM moka Pirkėjas. 1.3. VAT is to be paid by the Buyer. 
1.4. Šalys supranta ir patvirtina, kad Prekės bus 
perkamos pagal poreikį ir Pirkėjas neįsipareigoja 
išpirkti šios sutarties priede Nr.